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LisT oF APPLICATIONS AND ADVANCES—continued.

Local Authority.

Amount
applied
for.

Provi-
sionally
granted

or
refused.

Result
of Poll or
Petition.

Advances.

New
Loans,

Loans of
Previous
Years.

Purpose of Loan.

Remarks.

Brought forwar
Hawers

”

”
Horowhenua

Hutt .. ..

”

Kiwitea

Pahiatua

» .

Catried forward

5,073
900
450

“781
2,000

497
25
2,750
2,571
928

685
475

327
496
650
375

"650

100
12

100
90

145

100
96
900
700
500
1,500
120

2,000

25,996

Qo

P.G.

R

@ Q@@

® e

@

Carried

”

Oa.xirt'ied

Carried

No poll
required
Carried

No poll
required
Ditto..

Carried
No poll

required
Carried

Carried

£
1,538

900

450

"650

497

2,000
860
310

230
475

327
173
650
375

100
12

100
90
145

100

96
900
700
500

120

£
3,840

100

.

50
100

300
300
1,500

250
173

12,298°

6,113 |

COUNTY COUNCILS—continued.

Metal portion of Duthie Road.

Metal portion of Hastings
Road.

Metal Anderson’s Road.

Construction of portion of
county main road.

Erection of bridge over Toko-
maru River and complete
metalling the main road

Metal portion of county
main road.

Construction of county main
road through Arapaepae
Special District.

Repairs of flood damage and
road construction.

Construction of bridle-track

Construction of Vinegar Hill
Road bridge.

Construction  of
Cross Road and other roads.

Construction of McBeth’s and
Junction Roads.

Construction of Terrace Road.

Construction of Cheltenham
Cross Road bridge

Construction of
Bridge

Construotion of Oroua River
Bridge

Construction of approaches
to the Otara Bridge.

Construction of bridge over
the Kiwitea River at Feild-
ing

Construction and widening
portion of Hayne'’s Road.

Construction of Perry's Road.

Metal Lowe’s Road and por-
tion of Hammond’s Road

Cost of repairing flood dam-
age to Awahuri Bridge.

Protecting Oroua River bank
at Feilding.

Construction of road to con-
nect McDonell’s line with
main road o Sandon and
Bull’s.

Construction of bridge over
Tiraumea River at Ngaturi

Construction of Short Road,
Pahiatua Village Settle-
ment

Construction of roads in Ma.
ngahao Survey District

Construction of portion of
Woodville- Achanga Road

Forming Tiraumea Valley
Road, and bridle - track
therefrom

Metal portion of the Makairo
Road

Construction of bridge over
Mangabao River

Construction of portion of the
Omata Road.

Share of cost of constructing
Mangatainoka Bridge

Construction of & road through
Scarborough.

Form and metal Kaitawa
Ridge and other roads

Construction of Nichol’s Road,
Pahiatua Village Settle-
ment.

Form and metal certain
roads leading to Matarua
Cresmery

Onepuhi

Kiwitea |

Uncompleted.

Under section 22 of
the Aot.

Under the Public
Works Act.
Ditto.

Under the
Works Act.

Publie

Uncompleted.

Under section 22 of
the Act.
Ditto.

Under - the
Works Act.

Publio

Uncompleted.

Uncompleted.
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