LIST OF APPLICATIONS AND ADVANCES—continued.

		<u> </u>	1	1				
Local Authority.		Amount applied for.	Provisionally granted or refused.	Result of Poll or Petition.	Advances.		Purpose of Loan.	Remarks.
					New Loans.	Previous Years.		
				COU	NTY CO	UNCILS-	-continued.	
Brought for	brew	£ 5,073			£ 1,538	£ 3,340		
Hawera	••	900	G.	Carried	900		Metal portion of Duthie Road.	1
"	••	450	G.	"	450		Metal portion of Hastings Road.	
	• •	781	 G.	Carried	650	100	Metal Anderson's Road. Construction of portion of	
		2,000	P.G.			1	county main road. Erection of bridge over Toko-	Uncompleted.
"	••	2,000	1.0.	••	••	••	maru River and complete	Chcompieteu.
"						50	metalling the main road Metal portion of county	
,,						100	main road. Construction of county main	
							road through Arapaepae Special District.	
Hutt		497	G.	Carried	497	••	Repairs of flood damage and	
,,		25	••	No poll			road construction. Construction of bridle-track	Under section 22
Kiwitea		2,750	G.	required Carried	2,000		Construction of Vinegar Hill	the Act.
,,	•	2,571	G.		860		Road bridge. Construction of Kiwitea	
	••	}	1	"		••	Cross Road and other roads.	
"	••	928	G.	"	310	•••	Construction of McBeth's and Junction Roads.	
"	••	685 475	G. G.	"	230 475	::	Construction of Terrace Road. Construction of Cheltenham	Under the Pub
		327	G.		327		Cross Road bridge Construction of Onepuhi	Works Act. Ditto.
"				"		•••	Bridge	D1660.
"	••	496	G.	"	173	• • •	Construction of Oroua River Bridge	<b>"</b>
"	••	650	G.	"	650		Construction of approaches to the Otara Bridge.	
"	••.	375	G.	"	375	•••	Construction of bridge over the Kiwitea River at Feild-	Under the Publ Works Act.
						300	ing Construction and widening	
<b>"</b>	••	•••	•••	••	••	1	portion of Hayne's Road.	
Manawatu	••	650	P.G.	••		300	Construction of Perry's Road.   Metal Lowe's Road and por-	Uncompleted.
		<b></b>	<b></b>			1,500	tion of Hammond's Road Cost of repairing flood dam-	_
			}			250	age to Awahuri Bridge. Protecting Oroua River bank	
"	••				••		at Feilding.	
"	••	••	••	•••	••	173	Construction of road to con- nect McDonell's line with	
		l					main road to Sandon and Bull's.	
Pahiatua	••	100	G.	No poll required	100	••	Construction of bridge over Tiraumea River at Ngaturi	Under section 22 the Act.
*	••	12	G.	Ditto	12		Construction of Short Road,	Ditto.
		100		to and			Pahiatua Village Settle- ment	
"	••	100	G.	,	100	••	Construction of roads in Mangahao Survey District	"
"	••	90	G.	"	90		Construction of portion of Woodville-Aohanga Road	"
"	• •	145	G.	"	145		Forming Tiraumea Valley Road, and bridle track	,,
		100			100		therefrom	
"	••	100	G.	"	100	•••	Metal portion of the Makairo Road	"
"		96	G.	,	96	•••	Construction of bridge over   Mangahao River	"
"	••	900	G.	Carried	900	••	Construction of portion of the Omata Road.	
"		700	G.	No poll	700		Share of cost of constructing	Under the Publ
#		500	G.	required Carried			Mangatainoka Bridge Construction of a road through	Works Act.
. ,,		1,500	P.G.				Scarborough. Form and metal Kaitawa	Uncompleted.
	••	120	G.	Carried	120		Ridge and other roads Construction of Nichol's Road,	_
*	••						Pahiatua Village Settle-	
"		2,000	P.G.				ment. Form and metal certain	Uncompleted.
				i i			roads leading to Matarua Creamery	
Carried for	rward	25,996			12,298	6,113	-	
Carred 101			''		,	3,110	1	